programs to evaluate and better understand the current state of research during training.

Design
A survey was sent to the program directors of all ACGME-accredited orthopedic surgery between 2019 and
2020 with questions evaluating each program’s research requirements and barriers to improvement.

Results
One-hundred eighteen (N=118) surveys were collected from 94 academic (79.6%) and 24 community (21.4%)
programs. Although nearly all (97.5%) programs required research for graduation, only 45% of them allotted
protected time: 52 academic programs (55.3%) allotted a median of nine weeks (interquartile range (IQR):